Computers and Concrete, Vol. 25, No. 5 (2020) 479-484
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2020.25.5.479                                                                  479
Copyright © 2020 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Concrete is a highly versatile construction material: it is
plastic and pliable when newly mixed, yet it is strong and
lasting when hardened. The qualities explain why concrete

Fiber Volume
Fraction
(Vf) %
Fiber Aspect
Ratio (AR)
(mm)
Grade of
Concrete
Compressive
Strength,
(𝑓𝑐𝑘
1 ) (MPa)
V0.5A50G60 0.5 50 M60 70.09
V0.5A60G80 0.5 60 M80 89.83
V0.5A80G100 0.5 80 M100 113.49
V1.0A50G80 1.0 50 M80 91.87
V1.0A60G100 1.0 60 M100 115.23
V1.0A80G60 1.0 80 M60 72.98
V1.5A50G100 1.5 50 M100 116.98
V1.5A60G60 1.5 60 M60 74.56
V1.5A80G80 1.5 80 M80 94.93
Table 4 Results of ANOVA* for compressive strength
Source Seq SS Contribution Adj SS P-Value
Vf 69012.10 84.26% 40.80 0.001
AR 8147.30 9.95% 7.50 0.040